7 N
D
X 21 EN
  • 6/2017
NELES® INTELLIGENT VALVE
CONTROLLER, SERIES NDX
Metso’s Neles NDX is the next generation intelligent
valve controller working on all type of control

10     TECHNICAL BULLETIN 6/17
7  NDX 2 1 E N
HOW TO ORDER
INTELLIGENT VALVE CONTROLLER NDX
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
NDX Neles Intelligent Valve Controller Series NDX
2. sign PNEUMATIC ACTION
1 Single Acting
2 Double Acting
3. sign PNEUMATIC CAPACITY
5 Normal Capacity (80 Nm3/h)
4. sign FAIL ACTION
1 Fail safe
5. sign ENCLOSURE
0 Compact - Aluminum with Composite Cover
(Available with 2. sign 1)
1 Standard - Aluminum with Composite Cover (pending)
2 Flameproof/Explosion Proof - Aluminum
6. sign COMMUNICATION / INPUT SIGNAL RANGE
H HART / 4-20 mA
T HART / 4-20 mA and 4-20 mA Position Transmitter
N 4 - 20mA (No HART)
M 4 - 20mA and Position Transmitter (No HART)
D HART / 4-20 mA + 2 x DO (Namur)
L HART / 4-20 mA + PT + DO (Namur)
7. sign TEMPERATURE RANGE
G General: -40...+85 °C
8. sign
-
9. sign APPROVALS FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS (1/2)
N No approval
X IECEx / ATEX Ex i certifications (5. sign 0, 1, 2)
E ATEX / IECEx Ex d certification (5. sign 2)  (pending)
U cCSAus Ex i certifications (5. sign 0, 1, 2)
F cCSAus Ex d certifications (5. sign 2)  (pending)
10. sign APPROVALS FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS (2/2)
N No approval
X ATEX / IECEx Ex i certifications (5. sign 0, 1, 2)
E ATEX / IECEx Ex d certification (5. sign 2)  (pending)
U cCSAus Ex i certifications (5. sign 0, 1, 2)
F cCSAus Ex d certifications (5. sign 2)   (pending)
C Nepsi Ex i certifications (5. sign 0, 1, 2)
D Nepsi Ex d certifications (5. sign 2)   (pending)
11. sign PNEUMATIC CONNECTIONS & GAUGES
0 1/4 NPT without gauges (no block, no gauges)
1 1/4 NPT with gauges (block with 1/4NPT threads + gauges)
2 G1/4 without gauges (block with G1/4 threads)
3 G1/4 with gauges (block with G1/4 threads + gauges)
12. sign VARIANT
N Neles
13. sign DIAGNOSTICS
0 Standard Diagnostics
14. sign RESERVED
0 None
15. sign RESERVED
0 None
16. sign RESERVED
0 None
17. sign
Characters 18 - 20 reserved for partner identification
NDX 2 5 1 2 T G - N N 0 N 0 0 0 0  - 0 0 0 SAMPLE MODEL CODE (char = 20)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
     TECHNICAL BULLETIN 6/17    11
N E L E S ® I N T E L L I G E N T  VA LV E  CO N T R O L L E R ,  S E R I E S  N DX 7  NDX 2 1 E N
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
CONDUIT ENTRY NIPPLES
CE10 M20x1,5 conduit entry nipples
Brass 1/2NPT / M20x1,5 (H5407)
CE52 M20x1,5 conduit entry nipples
AlMgSi1 Anodized 1/2NPT / M20x1,5 (H140515)
CABLE GLANDS
CG51 1/2NPT for NDX (H142731, grey/plastic)